
Arkansas (2-9 , 0-7) -vs- Texas (8-3 , 5-2)
11/22/2025 at Austin, Texas (Darrell K Royal-Texas Memorial Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 02:50 PM   End of Game: 06:29 PM   Duration: 03:38
Referee: Olson,Kyle   Line Judge: Bovos,Marc   Side Judge: Balbis,Eduardo   Umpire: Sowell,Brent
Back Judge: Bikowski,Chris   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Kizer,Randall   Field Judge: Bryant,Albert
Temperature: 73   Weather: Sunny

Date: 11/22/2025
Site: Austin, Texas (Darrell K Royal-Texas Memorial Stadium)
Attendance: 102,361

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
ARK 6 14 3 14 37
TEX 14 10 21 7 52

Qtr Time Scoring Play ARK TEX
1st 13:11 ARK - Starzyk,Scott 51 yd field goal 5 plays, 42 yards, TOP 01:49 3 0

1st 11:29
TEX - Moore Jr.,DeAndre 46 yd pass from Manning,Arch (Shipley,Mason kick) 4 plays, 81 yards, TOP
01:35 3 7

1st 07:34 ARK - Starzyk,Scott 33 yd field goal 7 plays, 60 yards, TOP 03:55 6 7

1st 02:32
TEX - Manning,Arch 4 yd pass from Livingstone,Parker (Shipley,Mason kick) 10 plays, 75 yards, TOP
05:02 6 14

2nd 14:09 ARK - Washington,Mike 22 yd run (Starzyk,Scott kick), 7 plays, 75 yards, TOP 03:01 13 14

2nd 12:26
TEX - Livingstone,Parker 54 yd pass from Manning,Arch (Shipley,Mason kick) 5 plays, 75 yards, TOP
01:43 13 21

2nd 07:24 ARK - Green,Taylen 4 yd run (Starzyk,Scott kick), 11 plays, 75 yards, TOP 05:02 20 21
2nd 00:00 TEX - Shipley,Mason 44 yd field goal 4 plays, 9 yards, TOP 00:50 20 24
3rd 12:32 TEX - Manning,Arch 3 yd run (Shipley,Mason kick), 5 plays, 75 yards, TOP 02:28 20 31

3rd 07:05
TEX - Moore Jr.,DeAndre 8 yd pass from Manning,Arch (Shipley,Mason kick) 7 plays, 38 yards, TOP
02:36 20 38

3rd 02:18 ARK - Starzyk,Scott 33 yd field goal 13 plays, 60 yards, TOP 04:47 23 38

3rd 00:50
TEX - Moore Jr.,DeAndre 20 yd pass from Manning,Arch (Shipley,Mason kick) 5 plays, 75 yards, TOP
01:28 23 45

4th 11:30 TEX - Lefau,Liona 52 yd fumble recovery (Shipley,Mason kick) 23 52
4th 07:46 ARK - Jackson,KJ 12 yd run (Starzyk,Scott kick), 10 plays, 75 yards, TOP 03:44 30 52
4th 00:16 ARK - Platt,Jaden 8 yd pass from Jackson,KJ (Starzyk,Scott kick) 9 plays, 92 yards, TOP 01:50 37 52



Team Statistics ARK TEX
FIRST DOWNS 29 22
    Rushing 12 4
    Passing 13 15
    Penalty 4 3
NET YARDS RUSHING 188 97
    Attempts 31 28
    Avg. Per Rush 6.1 3.5
    Rushing TDs 3 1
    Yards Gained 201 107
    Yds. Lost 13 10
NET YARDS Passing 324 393
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 26-49-1 19-31-0
    Avg. / Att. 6.6 12.7
    Avg. / Comp. 12.5 20.7
    TDs 1 5
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 512 490
    Plays 80 59
    Avg. / Play 6.4 8.3
    Fumbles - Lost 1-1 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 9-65 7-72
PUNTS-YARDS 2-82 3-109
    Avg. / Punt 41 36.3
    Net / Punt 37.0 36.3
    Inside 20 1 2
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 8-469 8-506
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 58.6 63.3
    Net Yards / Kickoff 46.3 51.3
    Touchbacks 4 4
    Fair Catch 49 61
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-8-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN 8.0
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 1-16-0 1-19-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 16.0 19.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-11-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 1-52-1
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 33:55 25:43
        1st Quarter 7:54 6:44
        2nd Quarter 8:29 6:31
        3rd Quarter 8:28 6:32
        4th Quarter 9:04 5:56
    3rd Down Conversions 6 of 14 8 of 12
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 1 0 of 0
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 5-5 4-4
        Touchdowns 3-5 4-4
        Field Goals 2-5 0-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 0-0 1-7
    PAT: Total - Made 4-4 7-7
    Field Goals: Total - Made 3-3 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Arkansas Texas

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Jackson,KJ 16 29 206 1 0 27 1
Green,Taylen 10 20 118 0 1 30 0
Totals 26 49 324 1 1 30 1

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Manning,Arch 18 30 389 4 0 54 0
Livingstone,Parker 1 1 4 1 0 4 0
Totals 19 31 393 5 0 54 0

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Washington,Mike 17 109 4 105 1 41 6.2
Green,Taylen 6 56 0 56 1 25 9.3
Jackson,KJ 4 24 7 17 1 12 4.3
Settles,Cam 4 12 2 10 0 5 2.5
Totals 31 201 13 188 3 41 6.1

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Wisner,Quintrevion 15 71 4 67 0 12 4.5
Baxter,CJ 7 25 1 24 0 6 3.4
Manning,Arch 2 5 0 5 1 3 2.5
Clark,Christian 3 6 4 2 0 4 0.7
TEAM 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals 28 107 10 97 1 12 3.5

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Jones,Rohan 5 82 0 27
Platt,Jaden 4 66 1 30
Sharpe,Raylen 4 65 0 21
Washington,Mike 6 43 0 26
Blake,O'Mega 3 38 0 18
Brown,CJ 2 23 0 16
Settles,Cam 1 5 0 5
Lassiter,Maddox 1 2 0 2
Shanks,Kam 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 324 1 30

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Livingstone,Parker 2 104 1 54
Wingo,Ryan 6 81 0 22
Mosley V,Emmett 4 81 0 30
Moore Jr.,DeAndre 3 74 3 46
Endries,Jack 2 49 0 35
Manning,Arch 1 4 1 4
Wisner,Quintrevion 0 0 0 0
Townsend,Nick 1 0 0 0
Totals 19 393 5 54

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Bale,Devin 2 82 41 61 1 0 1
Totals 2 82 41.0 61 1 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Bouwmeester,Jack 3 109 36.3 39 2 0 0
Totals 3 109 36.3 39 2 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Shanks,Kam 0 0 0 1 16 16 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 1 16 16 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Moore Jr.,DeAndre 1 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0
Niblett,Ryan 0 0 0 1 19 19 0 0 0
McDonald,Jelani 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 11 11
Total 1 8 8 1 19 19 1 11 11

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Starzyk,Scott 1st 13:11 51 GOOD
Starzyk,Scott 1st 07:34 33 GOOD
Starzyk,Scott 3rd 02:18 33 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Shipley,Mason 2nd 00:00 44 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Bale,Devin 8 469 4 1 58.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Barnett,Spencer 8 506 4 0 63.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Arkansas Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Sorey,Xavian 3 4 7 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Dix Jr.,Stephen 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shaw,Bradley 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Walker,Kani 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Wooden,Caleb 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Mitchell,Miguel 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Saili,Danny 3 1 4 1.0/4 —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Worth III,Larry 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Young,Jordan 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Rhodes Jr.,Quincy 1 1 2 0.5/2 —/— — —/— - — — 1
Lee,Phillip — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shelton,JJ 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ball,Cameron 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Neal,Julian 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Geffrard,Ian 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Boone,Justus — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — 1
Johnson,Ahkhari 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Simmons,Wyatt 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lassiter,Maddox 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Washington,Mike — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jackson,KJ — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Green,Taylen — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Starzyk,Scott — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Platt,Jaden — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 34 16 50.0 2.0/8 —/0 — —/— - 5 — 3

Texas Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Taaffe,Michael 5 2 7 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Burke,Ethan 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Simmons,Colin 2 3 5 1.5/8 1.0/7 1 —/— - — — 4
McDonald,Jelani 3 2 5 1.0/3 —/— — —/— 1-11 — — —
Moore,Trey 2 3 5 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — 2
Williams Jr.,Derek 3 2 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Phillips,Kade 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - 2 — —
Lefau,Liona 2 2 4 —/— —/— — 1/52 - — — —
Black,Kobe 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Littleton,Graceson 1 2 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - 3 — —
Shaw,Travis — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Ty'Anthony 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Williams,Jonah — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Filsaime,Xavier 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Roberson,Warren 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Muhammad,Malik — 1 1 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Kanu,Hero — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
January,Alex — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brevard,Cole — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Guilbeau,Jaylon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Spence,Brad 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Terry,Justus — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Barnes,Elijah "Bo" 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Watson,Maraad — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 2
Moore Jr.,DeAndre — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Livingstone,Parker — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Manning,Arch — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Shipley,Mason — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Vasek,Colton — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
TEAM — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 34 34 68.0 4.0/13 1.0/7 1 1/52 1-11 7 — 10



Drive Chart
 
 
Arkansas

Texas

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ARK25 15:00 KO TEX33 13:11 FG 5-42 01:49
1st ARK25 11:29 KO TEX15 07:34 FG 7-60 03:55
1st ARK25 02:32 KO TEX0 14:09 TD 7-75 03:01
2nd ARK25 12:26 KO TEX0 07:24 TD 11-75 05:02
2nd ARK39 06:46 PUNT ARK39 05:00 PUNT 3-0 01:46
2nd ARK11 01:40 PUNT ARK14 00:50 PUNT 3-3 00:50
3rd ARK25 12:32 KO ARK43 09:41 INT 5-18 02:51
3rd ARK25 07:05 KO TEX15 02:18 FG 13-60 04:47
3rd ARK8 00:43 KO TEX48 11:30 FUMB 10-44 04:13
4th ARK25 11:30 KO TEX0 07:46 TD 10-75 03:44
4th ARK8 02:06 PUNT TEX0 00:16 TD 9-92 01:50

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st TEX19 13:04 KO ARK0 11:29 TD 4-81 01:35
1st TEX25 07:34 KO ARK0 02:32 TD 10-75 05:02
2nd TEX25 14:09 KO ARK0 12:26 TD 5-75 01:43
2nd TEX25 07:24 KO TEX29 06:46 PUNT 3-4 00:38
2nd TEX8 05:00 PUNT ARK49 01:40 PUNT 8-43 03:20
2nd ARK35 00:50 PUNT ARK26 00:00 FG 4-9 00:50
3rd TEX25 15:00 KO ARK0 12:32 TD 5-75 02:28
3rd ARK38 09:41 INT ARK0 07:05 TD 7-38 02:36
3rd TEX25 02:18 KO ARK0 00:50 TD 5-75 01:28
4th TEX25 07:46 KO ARK47 02:06 PUNT 8-28 05:40
4th ARK45 00:16 KO ARK46 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 00:16



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Texas wins toss and defers; ARK will receive; TEX will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Barnett,Spencer
kickoff 65 yards to the ARK00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Arkansas at 15:00
1st and 10 at ARK25 Arkansas drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ARK25 (14:55) No Huddle Washington,Mike rush middle for 41 yards gain to the TEX34 (Taaffe,Michael), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX34 (14:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Taylen pass incomplete short right to Shanks,Kam thrown to TEX28 QB

hurried by Watson,Maraad.
2nd and 10 at TEX34 (14:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Mike rush right for 1 yard gain to the TEX33 (Burke,Ethan).
3rd and 9 at TEX33 (13:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Taylen pass incomplete short left thrown to TEX30 QB hurried by

Simmons,Colin and Moore,Trey.
4th and 9 at TEX33 (13:11) Starzyk,Scott field goal attempt from 51 yards GOOD (H: Bale,Devin, LS: Ngo,Ashton), clock 13:11.
1st and 10 at ARK35 (13:11) Bale,Devin kickoff 65 yards to the TEX00 Niblett,Ryan return 19 yards to the TEX19 (Johnson,Ahkhari).

Arkansas 3-0 Texas

Texas at 13:04
1st and 10 at TEX19 Texas drive start at 13:04.
1st and 10 at TEX19 (12:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass complete short right to Wingo,Ryan caught at TEX16, for 9 yards

to the TEX28 (Worth III,Larry).
2nd and 1 at TEX28 (12:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass complete short left to Mosley V,Emmett caught at TEX35, for 16

yards to the TEX44 (Worth III,Larry; Walker,Kani), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX44 PENALTY ARK Offside (Young,Jordan) 5 yards from TEX44 to TEX49. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at TEX49 (11:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Wisner,Quintrevion rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ARK46 (Wooden,Caleb), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARK46 (11:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass complete deep middle to Moore Jr.,DeAndre caught at ARK10, for

46 yards to the ARK00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:29, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARK3 Shipley,Mason kick attempt good (H: Bouwmeester,Jack, LS: St. Louis,Lance).
1st and 10 at TEX35 (11:29) Barnett,Spencer kickoff 60 yards to the ARK05 fair catch by Shanks,Kam at ARK05.

Arkansas 3-7 Texas

Arkansas at 11:29
1st and 10 at ARK25 Arkansas drive start at 11:29.
1st and 10 at ARK25 (11:29) Shotgun Green,Taylen pass complete deep right to Platt,Jaden caught at ARK45, for 30 yards to the

TEX45 (McDonald,Jelani), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX45 (10:46) Washington,Mike rush middle for 4 yards gain to the TEX41 (Brevard,Cole; Lefau,Liona).
2nd and 6 at TEX41 (10:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Taylen rush middle for 18 yards gain to the TEX23 (Phillips,Kade), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX23 (09:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Mike rush right for 5 yards gain to the TEX18 (Simmons,Colin;

Kanu,Hero).
2nd and 5 at TEX18 (08:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Taylen pass incomplete short right to Sharpe,Raylen thrown to TEX12. The

previous play is under automatic review - "Incomplete pass". PLAY OVERTURNED. (Original Play: (08:49) No
Huddle-Shotgun #10 T.Green pass complete short right to #6 R.Sharpe caught at TEX12, for 6 yards to the
TEX12, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN).

3rd and 5 at TEX18 (08:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Taylen pass complete short middle to Jones,Rohan caught at TEX19, for 3
yards to the TEX15 (Moore,Trey).

4th and 2 at TEX15 (07:34) Starzyk,Scott field goal attempt from 33 yards GOOD (H: Bale,Devin, LS: Ngo,Ashton), clock 07:34.
1st and 10 at ARK35 (07:34) Bale,Devin kickoff 65 yards to the TEX00, Touchback.

Arkansas 6-7 Texas

Texas at 07:34
1st and 10 at TEX25 Texas drive start at 07:34.
1st and 10 at TEX25 (07:33) No Huddle-Shotgun Wisner,Quintrevion rush right for 0 yards to the TEX25 (Geffrard,Ian).
2nd and 10 at TEX25 (07:06) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass complete short middle to Wingo,Ryan caught at TEX30, for 15

yards to the TEX40 (Shaw,Bradley), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX40 (06:40) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch rush right for 2 yards gain to the TEX42 (Shaw,Bradley), out of

bounds.
2nd and 8 at TEX42 (06:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Baxter,CJ rush middle for 3 yards gain to the TEX45 (Shelton,JJ).
3rd and 5 at TEX45 (05:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass complete short middle to Mosley V,Emmett caught at ARK41, for

25 yards to the ARK30 (Wooden,Caleb), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARK30 (04:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Baxter,CJ rush right for 3 yards gain to the ARK27 (Lee,Phillip; Boone,Justus).
2nd and 7 at ARK27 (04:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Baxter,CJ rush right for 3 yards gain to the ARK24 (Saili,Danny).
3rd and 4 at ARK24 (03:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass complete short middle to Endries,Jack caught at ARK16, for 14

yards to the ARK10 (Mitchell,Miguel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARK10 (03:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Baxter,CJ rush right for 6 yards gain to the ARK04 (Dix Jr.,Stephen;

Mitchell,Miguel).
2nd and 4 at ARK4 Timeout Texas, clock 02:38.



2nd and 4 at ARK4 (02:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Livingstone,Parker pass complete short right to Manning,Arch caught at ARK00, for
4 yards to the ARK00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:32, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at ARK3 Shipley,Mason kick attempt good (H: Bouwmeester,Jack, LS: St. Louis,Lance).
1st and 10 at TEX35 (02:32) Barnett,Spencer kickoff 65 yards to the ARK00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Arkansas 6-14 Texas

Arkansas at 02:32
1st and 10 at ARK25 Arkansas drive start at 02:32.
1st and 10 at ARK25 (02:22) No Huddle Green,Taylen rush right for 25 yards gain to the ARK50 (Burke,Ethan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARK50 (01:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Taylen pass incomplete short left to Washington,Mike thrown to ARK48 QB

hurried by Simmons,Colin.
2nd and 10 at ARK50 (01:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Mike rush middle for 2 yards gain to the TEX48 (Burke,Ethan;

Shaw,Travis).
3rd and 8 at TEX48 (00:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Taylen pass complete short right to Blake,O'Mega caught at TEX37, for 11

yards to the TEX37 QB hurried by Burke,Ethan, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX37 (00:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Mike rush middle for 9 yards gain to the TEX28 (Smith,Ty'Anthony).

Arkansas 6-14 Texas

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 1 at TEX28 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 1 at TEX28 (14:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Mike rush middle for 6 yards gain to the TEX22 (McDonald,Jelani;

Watson,Maraad), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX22 (14:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Mike rush left for 22 yards gain to the TEX00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

14:09, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX3 Starzyk,Scott kick attempt good (H: Bale,Devin, LS: Ngo,Ashton).
1st and 10 at ARK35 (14:09) Bale,Devin kickoff 65 yards to the TEX00, Touchback.

Arkansas 13-14 Texas

Texas at 14:09
1st and 10 at TEX25 Texas drive start at 14:09.
1st and 10 at TEX25 (14:03) No Huddle-Shotgun Wisner,Quintrevion rush left for 6 yards gain to the TEX31 (Young,Jordan).
2nd and 4 at TEX31 (13:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Wisner,Quintrevion rush left for 3 yards gain to the TEX34 (Shaw,Bradley;

Lee,Phillip).
3rd and 1 at TEX34 (13:07) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass complete short right to Wingo,Ryan caught at TEX32, for 12

yards to the TEX46 (Walker,Kani), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX46 (12:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass incomplete short right to Wisner,Quintrevion thrown to TEX44.
2nd and 10 at TEX46 (12:28) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass complete deep left to Livingstone,Parker caught at ARK12, for 54

yards to the ARK00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:26, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARK3 Shipley,Mason kick attempt good (H: Bouwmeester,Jack, LS: St. Louis,Lance).
1st and 10 at TEX35 (12:26) Barnett,Spencer kickoff 60 yards to the ARK05 fair catch by Shanks,Kam at ARK05.

Arkansas 13-21 Texas

Arkansas at 12:26
1st and 10 at ARK25 Arkansas drive start at 12:26.
1st and 10 at ARK25 (12:25) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Taylen pass complete short left to Washington,Mike caught at ARK27, for 5

yards to the ARK30 (Littleton,Graceson).
2nd and 5 at ARK30 (11:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Mike rush left for 7 yards gain to the ARK37 (Taaffe,Michael), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARK37 (11:20) Shotgun Green,Taylen pass incomplete short right to Sharpe,Raylen thrown to TEX48 broken up by

Littleton,Graceson.
2nd and 10 at ARK37 (11:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Taylen pass complete short middle to Sharpe,Raylen caught at ARK45, for 21

yards to the TEX42 (McDonald,Jelani; Taaffe,Michael), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX42 (10:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Taylen pass incomplete short middle to Blake,O'Mega thrown to TEX30.
2nd and 10 at TEX42 (10:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Taylen pass complete short middle to Jones,Rohan caught at TEX27, for 23

yards to the TEX19 (Roberson,Warren), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX19 (09:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Taylen rush right for 3 yards gain to the TEX16 (Filsaime,Xavier), out of

bounds.
2nd and 7 at TEX16 (09:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Taylen rush right for 2 yards gain to the TEX14 (Taaffe,Michael), out of

bounds.
3rd and 5 at TEX14 (08:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Taylen pass incomplete short right to Sharpe,Raylen thrown to TEX01 QB

hurried by Lefau,Liona PENALTY TEX Holding (Roberson,Warren) 7 yards from TEX14 to TEX07, 1ST DOWN. NO
PLAY.

1st and 7 at TEX7 Timeout Arkansas, clock 08:41.
1st and 7 at TEX7 (08:37) No Huddle Green,Taylen pass complete short right to Lassiter,Maddox caught at TEX05, for 2 yards to

the TEX05 (Taaffe,Michael), out of bounds.
2nd and 5 at TEX5 (08:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Mike rush middle for 1 yard gain to the TEX04 (Lefau,Liona).
3rd and 4 at TEX4 (07:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Taylen rush right for 4 yards gain to the TEX00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:24.
1st and 10 at TEX3 Starzyk,Scott kick attempt good (H: Bale,Devin, LS: Ngo,Ashton).
1st and 10 at ARK35 (07:24) Bale,Devin kickoff 64 yards to the TEX01 fair catch by Niblett,Ryan at TEX01.

Arkansas 20-21 Texas



 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

TEX will receive; ARK will defend North end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. (15:00) Bale,Devin kickoff 65 yards to the TEX00,
Touchback. 
 
 
 

Texas at 07:24
1st and 10 at TEX25 Texas drive start at 07:24.
1st and 10 at TEX25 (07:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Baxter,CJ rush middle for 4 yards gain to the TEX29 (Saili,Danny).
2nd and 6 at TEX29 (07:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass incomplete short right to Mosley V,Emmett thrown to TEX40.
3rd and 6 at TEX29 (06:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass incomplete short right to Mosley V,Emmett thrown to TEX40

broken up by Neal,Julian.
4th and 6 at TEX29 (06:52) Bouwmeester,Jack punt 32 yards to the ARK39, out of bounds at ARK39.

Arkansas at 06:46
1st and 10 at ARK39 Arkansas drive start at 06:46.
1st and 10 at ARK39 (06:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Taylen pass complete short middle to Washington,Mike caught at ARK40, for

1 yard to the ARK40 QB hurried by Simmons,Colin, End Of Play.
2nd and 9 at ARK40 (06:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Taylen rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ARK44 (Taaffe,Michael;

Moore,Trey).
3rd and 5 at ARK44 (05:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Taylen pass incomplete short right to Sharpe,Raylen thrown to ARK50.
4th and 5 at ARK44 (05:13) Bale,Devin punt 39 yards to the TEX17 fair catch by Niblett,Ryan at TEX17 PENALTY ARK Illegal

Formation 5 yards from ARK44 to ARK39. NO PLAY.
4th and 10 at ARK39 (05:08) Bale,Devin punt 61 yards to the TEX00 Moore Jr.,DeAndre return 8 yards to the TEX08

(Simmons,Wyatt).

Texas at 05:00
1st and 10 at TEX8 Texas drive start at 05:00.
1st and 10 at TEX8 (04:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass incomplete short left to Wisner,Quintrevion thrown to TEX08

broken up by Saili,Danny.
2nd and 10 at TEX8 (04:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass incomplete deep middle to Livingstone,Parker thrown to TEX49

broken up by Walker,Kani.
3rd and 10 at TEX8 (04:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass incomplete deep middle to Wingo,Ryan thrown to TEX43

PENALTY ARK Pass Interference (Neal,Julian) 15 yards from TEX08 to TEX23, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at TEX23 (04:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Wisner,Quintrevion rush middle for 2 yards gain to the TEX25 (Dix Jr.,Stephen).
2nd and 8 at TEX25 (04:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass complete short middle to Townsend,Nick caught at TEX22, for 0

yards to the TEX25 (Sorey,Xavian; Saili,Danny).
3rd and 8 at TEX25 (03:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass complete short right to Wingo,Ryan caught at TEX41, for 22

yards to the TEX47 (Walker,Kani), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX47 (03:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass complete short right to Wisner,Quintrevion caught at TEX45, for

8 yards to the ARK45 (Walker,Kani), out of bounds PENALTY ARK Holding 10 yards from TEX47 to ARK43, 1ST
DOWN. NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at ARK43 (02:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Wisner,Quintrevion rush right for 4 yards gain to the ARK39 (Sorey,Xavian).
2nd and 6 at ARK39 (02:03) No Huddle Manning,Arch rush right for 0 yards to the ARK39 (Mulipola,Frank) PENALTY TEX Holding

(Baker,Brandon) 10 yards from ARK39 to ARK49. NO PLAY.
2nd and 16 at ARK49 Timeout Other, clock 02:00.
2nd and 16 at ARK49 (01:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass incomplete short middle to Mosley V,Emmett thrown to ARK30.
3rd and 16 at ARK49 (01:52) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass incomplete short middle to Mosley V,Emmett thrown to ARK43

broken up by Boone,Justus QB hurried by Boone,Justus.
4th and 16 at ARK49 (01:45) Bouwmeester,Jack punt 38 yards to the ARK11.

Arkansas at 01:40
1st and 10 at ARK11 Arkansas drive start at 01:40.
1st and 10 at ARK11 (01:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Taylen pass incomplete short right to Sharpe,Raylen thrown to ARK17.
2nd and 10 at ARK11 (01:36) No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Mike rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ARK14 (Simmons,Colin).
3rd and 7 at ARK14 (00:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Taylen pass incomplete short right to Platt,Jaden thrown to ARK22.
4th and 7 at ARK14 (00:52) Bale,Devin punt 21 yards to the ARK35, out of bounds at ARK35.

Texas at 00:50
1st and 10 at ARK35 Texas drive start at 00:50.
1st and 10 at ARK35 (00:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass incomplete deep right to Moore Jr.,DeAndre thrown to ARK04

broken up by Young,Jordan.
2nd and 10 at ARK35 (00:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Wisner,Quintrevion rush left for 7 yards gain to the ARK28 (Rhodes Jr.,Quincy).
3rd and 3 at ARK28 Timeout Texas, clock 00:37.
3rd and 3 at ARK28 (00:34) No Huddle-Shotgun Wisner,Quintrevion rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ARK26 (Young,Jordan).
4th and 1 at ARK26 Timeout Texas, clock 00:03.
4th and 1 at ARK26 (00:00) Shipley,Mason field goal attempt from 44 yards GOOD (H: Bouwmeester,Jack, LS: St. Louis,Lance),

clock 00:00.
1st and 10 at TEX35 End of game, clock 00:00.

Arkansas 20-24 Texas



Texas at 15:00
1st and 10 at TEX25 Texas drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at TEX25 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass complete short middle to Mosley V,Emmett caught at TEX43, for

30 yards to the ARK45 (Wooden,Caleb), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARK45 (14:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Baxter,CJ rush left for 6 yards gain to the ARK39 (Dix Jr.,Stephen).
2nd and 4 at ARK39 (13:58) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass complete short right to Endries,Jack caught at ARK24, for 35

yards to the ARK04 (Shaw,Bradley), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 4 at ARK4 (13:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass incomplete short left to Mosley V,Emmett thrown to ARK00

PENALTY ARK Illegal Substitution 2 yards from ARK04 to ARK02. NO PLAY.
1st and 2 at ARK2 (13:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Baxter,CJ rush middle for 1 yard loss to the ARK03, End Of Play.
2nd and 3 at ARK3 (12:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ARK00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 12:32.
1st and 10 at ARK3 Shipley,Mason kick attempt good (H: Bouwmeester,Jack, LS: St. Louis,Lance).
1st and 10 at TEX35 (12:32) Barnett,Spencer kickoff 61 yards to the ARK04 fair catch by Shanks,Kam at ARK04.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Arkansas 20-31 Texas

Arkansas at 12:32
1st and 10 at ARK25 Arkansas drive start at 12:32.
1st and 10 at ARK25 (12:26) No Huddle Washington,Mike rush right for 3 yards loss to the ARK22 (McDonald,Jelani).
2nd and 13 at ARK22 (11:45) No Huddle Green,Taylen pass complete short middle to Platt,Jaden caught at ARK34, for 14 yards to the

ARK36 (Moore,Trey), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARK36 (11:06) No Huddle Green,Taylen pass complete short right to Jones,Rohan caught at ARK39, for 8 yards to the

ARK44 (Taaffe,Michael), out of bounds.
2nd and 2 at ARK44 (10:33) No Huddle Washington,Mike rush right for 1 yard loss to the ARK43 (Simmons,Colin; Muhammad,Malik).
3rd and 3 at ARK43 (09:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Green,Taylen pass intercepted by McDonald,Jelani at ARK49 McDonald,Jelani return

11 yards to the ARK38 (Lassiter,Maddox).

Texas at 09:41
1st and 10 at ARK38 Texas drive start at 09:41.
1st and 10 at ARK38 (09:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass incomplete short left to Endries,Jack thrown to ARK19.
2nd and 10 at ARK38 (09:32) No Huddle-Shotgun Wisner,Quintrevion rush middle for 7 yards gain to the ARK31 (Dix Jr.,Stephen).
3rd and 3 at ARK31 (08:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Wisner,Quintrevion rush left for 4 yards gain to the ARK27 (Sorey,Xavian; Dix

Jr.,Stephen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARK27 (08:24) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass complete short right to Wingo,Ryan caught at ARK09, for 18

yards to the ARK09 (Wooden,Caleb), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 9 at ARK9 (07:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass incomplete short left to Endries,Jack thrown to ARK00.
2nd and 9 at ARK9 (07:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Wisner,Quintrevion rush right for 1 yard gain to the ARK08 (Sorey,Xavian).
3rd and 8 at ARK8 (07:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass complete short middle to Moore Jr.,DeAndre caught at ARK00,

for 8 yards to the ARK00 QB hurried by Rhodes Jr.,Quincy TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:05.
1st and 10 at ARK3 Shipley,Mason kick attempt good (H: Bouwmeester,Jack, LS: St. Louis,Lance).
1st and 10 at TEX35 (07:05) Barnett,Spencer kickoff 65 yards to the ARK00, Touchback.

Arkansas 20-38 Texas

Arkansas at 07:05
1st and 10 at ARK25 Arkansas drive start at 07:05.
1st and 10 at ARK25 (07:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass incomplete short right to Sharpe,Raylen thrown to ARK31 broken up

by Brevard,Cole.
2nd and 10 at ARK25 (06:59) No Huddle Washington,Mike rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ARK28 (Burke,Ethan; Shaw,Travis).
3rd and 7 at ARK28 (06:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass complete short right to Washington,Mike caught at ARK32, for 26

yards to the TEX46 (McDonald,Jelani), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX46 (05:38) No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Mike rush right for 0 yards to the TEX46 (Burke,Ethan;

Roberson,Warren).
2nd and 10 at TEX46 (05:04) No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Mike rush middle for 3 yards gain to the TEX43 (January,Alex;

Simmons,Colin).
3rd and 7 at TEX43 (04:16) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ rush left for 8 yards gain to the TEX35 (Spence,Brad), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX35 (03:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Settles,Cam rush left for 2 yards loss to the TEX37 (Moore,Trey; Littleton,Graceson).
2nd and 12 at TEX37 (02:48) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass incomplete short middle to Blake,O'Mega thrown to TEX23 broken

up by Littleton,Graceson.
3rd and 12 at TEX37 (02:49) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass complete short middle to Sharpe,Raylen caught at TEX30, for 7

yards to the TEX30 (Smith,Ty'Anthony) PENALTY TEX Targeting (Smith,Ty'Anthony) 15 yards from TEX30 to
TEX15, 1ST DOWN. The previous play is under automatic review - "Targeting". PLAY STANDS.

1st and 10 at TEX15 (02:35) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass incomplete short left to Jones,Rohan thrown to TEX00 broken up by
Phillips,Kade. The previous play is under automatic review - "Incomplete pass". PLAY STANDS.

2nd and 10 at TEX15 (02:32) Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass incomplete short middle to Platt,Jaden thrown to TEX03.
3rd and 10 at TEX15 (02:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass incomplete short middle to Shanks,Kam thrown to TEX10 broken up

by Taaffe,Michael.
4th and 10 at TEX15 (02:18) Starzyk,Scott field goal attempt from 33 yards GOOD (H: Bale,Devin, LS: Ngo,Ashton), clock 02:18.
1st and 10 at ARK35 (02:18) Bale,Devin kickoff 65 yards to the TEX00, Touchback.

Arkansas 23-38 Texas

Texas at 02:18
1st and 10 at TEX25 Texas drive start at 02:18.



1st and 10 at TEX25 (02:18) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass complete short left to Wingo,Ryan caught at TEX21, for 5 yards
to the TEX30 (Neal,Julian).

2nd and 5 at TEX30 PENALTY ARK Offside (Walker,Kani) 5 yards from TEX30 to TEX35, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at TEX35 (01:42) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass complete deep right to Livingstone,Parker caught at ARK15, for

50 yards to the ARK15 (Walker,Kani), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARK15 (01:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass incomplete short left to Endries,Jack thrown to ARK15 QB hurried

by Wooden,Caleb.
2nd and 10 at ARK15 PENALTY TEX False Start (Campbell,DJ) 5 yards from ARK15 to ARK20. NO PLAY.
2nd and 15 at ARK20 (00:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass incomplete short middle to Endries,Jack thrown to ARK18.
3rd and 15 at ARK20 (00:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass complete short left to Moore Jr.,DeAndre caught at ARK13, for 20

yards to the ARK00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:50, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARK3 Shipley,Mason kick attempt good (H: Bouwmeester,Jack, LS: St. Louis,Lance).
1st and 10 at TEX35 (00:50) Barnett,Spencer kickoff 65 yards to the ARK00 Shanks,Kam return 16 yards to the ARK16

(Guilbeau,Jaylon) PENALTY ARK Holding (Wallace,Tavion) 8 yards from ARK16 to ARK08.
1st and 10 at TEX35 ARK ball on ARK8.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Arkansas 23-45 Texas

Arkansas at 00:43
1st and 10 at ARK8 Arkansas drive start at 00:43.
1st and 10 at ARK8 (00:39) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass complete short right to Brown,CJ caught at ARK15, for 7 yards to

the ARK15 (Black,Kobe).
2nd and 3 at ARK15 (00:14) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ARK19 (Burke,Ethan; Moore,Trey),

1ST DOWN.
Arkansas 23-45 Texas

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at ARK19 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at ARK19 (14:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass incomplete short left thrown to ARK22 QB hurried by Moore,Trey.
2nd and 10 at ARK19 (14:46) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass complete deep left to Jones,Rohan caught at ARK39, for 27 yards to

the ARK46 (Black,Kobe), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARK46 (14:19) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass complete short left to Washington,Mike caught at ARK46, for 9

yards to the TEX45 (Black,Kobe), out of bounds.
2nd and 1 at TEX45 (13:41) No Huddle-Shotgun Washington,Mike rush middle for 2 yards gain to the TEX43 (Terry,Justus;

Shaw,Travis), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX43 (13:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass complete short right to Washington,Mike caught at TEX45, for 2

yards to the TEX41 (Phillips,Kade).
2nd and 8 at TEX41 (12:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass incomplete short left to Sharpe,Raylen thrown to TEX26 broken up

by Littleton,Graceson.
3rd and 8 at TEX41 (12:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass complete short right to Washington,Mike caught at TEX44, for 0

yards to the TEX41 QB hurried by Simmons,Colin (Phillips,Kade).
4th and 8 at TEX41 (11:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ sacked for loss of 7 yards to the TEX48 (Simmons,Colin), fumble by

Jackson,KJ recovered by TEX Lefau,Liona at TEX48 Lefau,Liona return 52 yards to the ARK00 TOUCHDOWN,
clock 11:30.

1st and 10 at ARK3 Shipley,Mason kick attempt good (H: Bouwmeester,Jack, LS: St. Louis,Lance).
1st and 10 at TEX35 (11:30) Barnett,Spencer kickoff 65 yards to the ARK00, Touchback.

Arkansas 23-52 Texas

Arkansas at 11:30
1st and 10 at ARK25 Arkansas drive start at 11:30.
1st and 10 at ARK25 (11:30) No Huddle-Shotgun Settles,Cam rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ARK30 (Williams Jr.,Derek).
2nd and 5 at ARK30 (10:56) No Huddle-Shotgun Settles,Cam rush left for 5 yards gain to the ARK35 (Lefau,Liona), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARK35 (10:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass incomplete short right to Brown,CJ thrown to ARK40.
2nd and 10 at ARK35 (10:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass complete short left to Blake,O'Mega caught at ARK44, for 18 yards

to the TEX47 (Filsaime,Xavier; Black,Kobe), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX47 (09:50) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass incomplete deep left to Crutchfield,Courtney thrown to TEX26

broken up by Filsaime,Xavier PENALTY TEX Holding (Mack,Wardell) 10 yards from TEX47 to TEX37, 1ST DOWN.
NO PLAY.

1st and 10 at TEX37 (09:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass complete short middle to Platt,Jaden caught at TEX24, for 14 yards
to the TEX23 (Williams Jr.,Derek), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at TEX23 (09:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass incomplete short left to Settles,Cam thrown to TEX15.
2nd and 10 at TEX23 (09:02) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass complete short left to Blake,O'Mega caught at TEX14, for 9 yards to

the TEX14 (Phillips,Kade).
3rd and 1 at TEX14 (08:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Settles,Cam rush middle for 2 yards gain to the TEX12 (Williams Jr.,Derek;

Lefau,Liona), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX12 (07:55) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass incomplete short left to Brown,CJ thrown to TEX00 broken up by

Phillips,Kade.
2nd and 10 at TEX12 (07:45) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ rush middle for 12 yards gain to the TEX00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:46,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX3 Starzyk,Scott kick attempt good (H: Bale,Devin, LS: Ngo,Ashton).
1st and 10 at ARK35 (07:46) Bale,Devin kickoff 65 yards to the TEX00 fair catch by Niblett,Ryan at TEX00.

Arkansas 30-52 Texas

Texas at 07:46



1st and 10 at TEX25 Texas drive start at 07:46.
1st and 10 at TEX25 (07:44) No Huddle-Shotgun Wisner,Quintrevion rush left for 10 yards gain to the TEX35 (Ball,Cameron), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX35 (06:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Wisner,Quintrevion rush middle for 12 yards gain to the TEX47 (Worth III,Larry),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX47 (06:13) No Huddle-Shotgun Wisner,Quintrevion rush middle for 8 yards gain to the ARK45 (Mitchell,Miguel).
2nd and 2 at ARK45 (05:29) No Huddle-Shotgun Wisner,Quintrevion rush right for 4 yards loss to the ARK49 (Sorey,Xavian; Rhodes

Jr.,Quincy).
3rd and 6 at ARK49 (04:53) No Huddle-Shotgun Manning,Arch pass complete short left to Mosley V,Emmett caught at ARK50, for 10

yards to the ARK39 (Mitchell,Miguel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARK39 (04:08) No Huddle-Shotgun Clark,Christian rush middle for 4 yards loss to the ARK43 (Saili,Danny).
2nd and 14 at ARK43 (03:26) Shotgun Clark,Christian rush left for 13 yards gain to the ARK30 (Shaw,Bradley; Wooden,Caleb)

PENALTY TEX Holding (Baker,Brandon) 10 yards from ARK43 to TEX47. NO PLAY.
2nd and 24 at TEX47 (02:58) Shotgun Clark,Christian rush right for 2 yards gain to the TEX49 (Sorey,Xavian).
3rd and 22 at TEX49 (02:12) Shotgun Clark,Christian rush right for 4 yards gain to the ARK47 (Sorey,Xavian; Shelton,JJ).
4th and 18 at ARK47 Timeout Arkansas, clock 02:12.
4th and 18 at ARK47 (02:08) Bouwmeester,Jack punt 39 yards to the ARK08 fair catch by Shanks,Kam at ARK08.
 
 

 
 

 

Arkansas at 02:06
1st and 10 at ARK8 Arkansas drive start at 02:06.
1st and 10 at ARK8 (02:05) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass incomplete short right to Platt,Jaden thrown to ARK18 QB hurried

by Watson,Maraad.
2nd and 10 at ARK8 (01:59) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass complete short right to Sharpe,Raylen caught at ARK13, for 16

yards to the ARK24 (Littleton,Graceson; Williams,Jonah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARK24 (01:54) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass complete short left to Brown,CJ caught at ARK40, for 16 yards to

the ARK40, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ARK40 (01:37) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass complete short middle to Jones,Rohan caught at ARK49, for 21

yards to the TEX39 (Williams Jr.,Derek; Williams,Jonah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX39 (01:17) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ rush left for 13 yards gain to the TEX26 (Williams,Jonah), out of bounds

PENALTY ARK Holding 10 yards from TEX39 to TEX49. NO PLAY.
1st and 20 at TEX49 (01:11) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass incomplete short middle to Blake,O'Mega thrown to TEX44 QB

hurried by Vasek,Colton.
2nd and 20 at TEX49 (01:10) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass incomplete short right to Sharpe,Raylen thrown to TEX40.
3rd and 20 at TEX49 (01:01) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass complete short middle to Sharpe,Raylen caught at TEX41, for 21

yards to the TEX28 (Williams Jr.,Derek), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at TEX28 (00:47) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass complete short left to Settles,Cam caught at TEX23, for 5 yards to

the TEX23 (Barnes,Elijah "Bo").
2nd and 5 at TEX23 (00:20) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass incomplete deep right to Brown,CJ thrown to TEX02 PENALTY TEX

Pass Interference (Phillips,Kade) 15 yards from TEX23 to TEX08, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.
1st and 8 at TEX8 (00:15) No Huddle-Shotgun Jackson,KJ pass complete short left to Platt,Jaden caught at TEX00, for 8 yards to

the TEX00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:16.
1st and 10 at TEX3 Starzyk,Scott kick attempt good (H: Bale,Devin, LS: Ngo,Ashton).
1st and 10 at ARK35 (00:16) Bale,Devin kickoff 15 yards to the ARK50, out of bounds at TEX50.
1st and 10 at ARK35 TEX ball on ARK45.

Arkansas 37-52 Texas

Texas at 00:16
1st and 10 at ARK45 Texas drive start at 00:16.
1st and 10 at ARK45 (00:11) Kneel down by Texas at ARK46 for loss of 1 yard.
2nd and 11 at ARK46 End of game, clock 00:00.

Arkansas 37-52 Texas


